
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1397
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2002
DISCONTINUATION OF LITERACY MISSION WORK IN DISTRICTS
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to discontinue literacy mission work in districts which have received letters of appreciation and other awards; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard and the procedure for the same?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Prof. RITA VERMA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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